Financial assets at FVPTL - 4,790 - 4,790

Total assets 6,680 58,229 - 64,909

Liabilities
Contingent consideration - - 1,299 1,299

Derivative financial instruments - 4,966 - 4,966

Total liabilities - 4,966 1,299 6,265

Details on fair value calculations for financial instruments traded in active and in inactive markets are included in note 1(k) and 1(m), along with
financial liabilities’ fair value calculations.

Contingent
consideration

$’000

Opening balance 1 July 2010 1,205

Other increases/(decreases) 206

Gains/(losses) recognised in other comprehensive income (112)

Closing balance 30 June 2011 1,299

Other increases/(decreases) (722)

Gains/(losses) recognised in other comprehensive income (134)

Closing balance 30 June 2012 443

Notes to the
Financial Statements continued

84� ABN 25 003 377 188

Summarised sensitivity analysis
Sensitivity figures are pre-tax. The following table summarises the sensitivity of the group’s financial assets and financial liabilities to interest rate risk, foreign
exchange risk and other price risk. The movement in equity excludes movements in retained earnings.

Consolidated Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Other price risk2

–1%  –1% +1% +1%  –10%  –10% +10% +10%  –1%  –1% +1% +1%

2012

Carrying
amount

$’000
Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Financial assets
Cash
and cash
equivalents

1,032,467 (10,325) - 10,325 - 1,911 - (1,666) - - - - -

Available-for-
sale financial
assets

53,051 (458) - 458 - - - - - - 63 - (62)

Financial
assets at
FVTPL

6,802 (68) - 68 - - - - - - - - -

Trade
and other
receivables

455,143 - - - 1,278 - (1,045) - - - - -

Other
financial
assets

7,902 (79) - 79 - - - - - - - - -

Financial liabilities

Trade
and other
payables

1,009,067 - - - - (5,882) - 4,813 - - - - -

Contingent
consideration

443 (3) - 3 - - - - - - - - -

Borrowings
current

45,162 310 - (310) - - - - - - - - -

Borrowings
non-current

62,013 620 - (620) - - - - - - - - -

Derivative
financial
instruments

764 (277) - 601 - 15,290 (13,352) - - (315) - 607

Total increase
/ (decrease)

(10,280) - 10,604 - 12,597 - (11,250) - - (252) - 545

Flight Centre Limited Annual Report 11/12� 85

Consolidated Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Other price risk2

–1%  –1% +1% +1%  –10%  –10% +10% +10%  –1%  –1% +1% +1%

2011

Carrying
amount

$’000
Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Financial assets
Cash
and cash
equivalents1

890,374 (8,904) 8,904 - 3,518 - (2,879) - - - - -

Available-for-
sale financial
assets

60,119 (526) - 526 - - - - - - 140 - (137)

Financial
assets at
FVTPL

4,790 (48) - 48 - - - - - - - - -

Trade
and other
receivables

409,486 - - - - 1,483 - (1,213) - - - - -

Derivative
financial
instruments

- - - - - - - - - - - -

Other
financial
assets

7,193 (72) - 72 - - - - - - - - -

Financial liabilities
Trade
and other
payables 1

875,931 - - - - (9,935) - 8,129 - - - - -

Contingent
consideration

1,299 (13) - 13 - - - -

Borrowings
current

99,174 319 - (319) - - - - - - - - -

Borrowings
non-current

68,601 686 - (686) - - - - - - - - -

Derivative
financial
instruments

4,966 (137) - 558 - 13,456 - (11,010) - - (837) - 1,108

Total increase
/ (decrease)

(8,695) - 9,116 - 8,522 - (6,973) - - (697) - 971

 1 Refer to note 1 for further information on restatement of client cash and client creditors
2 Other price risk represents a 1% shift in yield curve on debt securities

Notes to the
Financial Statements continued

86� ABN 25 003 377 188

33 	 Key management personnel disclosures

(a)	 Key management personnel compensation

 Consolidated

2012
$

2011
$

Short-term employee benefits 6,497,681 5,998,012

Post-employment benefits 205,562 1,123,839

Share-based payments 413,785 390,056

Long-term benefits (283,857) 291,705

6,833,171 7,803,612

Detailed remuneration disclosures are provided in sections A-E of the remuneration report on pages 16 to 28.

(b)	 �Equity instrument disclosures relating to key management personnel

(i)	Options and performance rights provided as remuneration and shares issued on exercise of such
Details of options or performance rights provided as remuneration and shares issued on the exercise of such, together with terms and conditions,
can be found in section D of the remuneration report on pages 24 to 27.

(ii) Option and performance rights holdings
The number of options and performance rights over ordinary FLT shares held during the financial year by FLT’s group key management personnel,
including their personally related parties, is set out below.